SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE

COUNSEL SLIP

COURT FILE NO.: CV-20-00649558-00CL DATE: 17 August 2022

NO. ON LIST: 02
TITLE OF PROCEEDING: EXPRESS GOLD REFINING LTD. v. THE ATTORNEY GENERAL OF CANADA

BEFORE JUSTICE: MCEWEN

PARTICIPANT INFORMATION

For Plaintiff, Applicant, Moving Party, Crown:

Name of PersonAppearing |  NameofParty = |  Contactinfo _
Bryan Horrigan Express Gold Refining Ltd. Bryan.horrigan@bakermckenzie.com
Atef Salama Express Gold Refining Ltd. info@xau.ca

For Defendant, Respondent, Responding Party, Defence:

 Name of Person Appearing | NameofParty = |  Contactinfo

Fozia Chaudary Canada Revenue Agency Fozia.chaudary@justice.gc.ca
Sarah Mackenzie Sarah.mackenzie@justice.gc.ca
Marilyn Vardy Her Majesty the Queen Marilyn.vardy@justice.gc.ca

For Other, Self-Represented:

Name of Person Appearing |  Name of Party e - . Contact Info
Robert Kennedy Deloitte Restructuring Inc. Robert.kennedy@dentos.com
Warren Aleung Monitor of EGR waleung@deloitte.ca
Mark Freak Deloitte Restructuring Inc. Mark.freake@dentons.com
Phil Reynolds CCAA Monitor of EGR philreynolds@deloitte.ca
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D Order ] Direction for Registrar (No formal order need be taken out)
Above action transferred to the Commercial List at Toronto (No formal order need be taken out)
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